Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 172 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Simpson, Wood, Sokol, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow and Seeber

AUTHORIZING 2014 AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF QUEENSBURY TO PROVIDE CERTAIN YOUTH SERVICES FOR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES (YOUTH BUREAU)

RESOLVED, that Warren County Board of Supervisors authorize an agreement with the Town of Queensbury on behalf of the Warren County Department of Social Services for the 2014 year, to provide certain youth services to the youth who reside in the Town of Queensbury, including, but not limited to, Warren County Youth Court activities, for a total sum not to exceed One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Dollars (\$1,715), in a form approved by the County Attorney, with funding for these services to be provided from Budget Code A.7313 470 Youth Court, Contract, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all documents necessary to carry out the preambles of this resolution.